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DISTRICT 5 STATUTORY PARTY EMAIL LIST

Schedule G must be sent to all Statutory Parties, which are:

e Municipality
e Municipal Planning Commission

e Regional Planning Commission (all email addresses are below by Town)
e Agency of Natural Resources Office of Planning:

o ANR.Act250@vermont.gov

¢ Any adjoining Municipalities, Municipal Planning Commissions, and Regional Planning
Commissions if the property is located on a Town line.

BARRE CITY

BELVIDERE

Barre City Council
ExecAssist@barrecity.org

Barre City Selectboard
PPADDirector@barrecity.org

Central Vermont Regional Planning
Commission

rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Carolyn Dawes, City Clerk
cdawes@barrecity.org

BARRE TOWN

Belvidere Select Board
c/o Earl Domina, Jr., Chair
eerrol@yahoo.com

Barre Town Select Board
pwhite@barretown.org

Barre Town Planning Commission
cviolette@barretown.org

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Donna J. Kelty, Town Clerk
tlunt@barretown.org

Belvidere Planning Commission
c/o Thad Tallman, Chair
thadjoditallman@yahoo.com

Lamoille County Planning Commission
Seth@lcpcevt.org
georgeana@lcpcvt.org

Cathy Mander-Adams, Town Clerk
townclerk@townofbelviderevt.com

BERLIN

Berlin Select Board
c/o Town Clerk
townclerk@berlinvt.org

Berlin Planning Commission
c/o Town Clerk
townclerk@berlinvt.org

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Rosemary Morse, Town Clerk
townclerk@berlinvt.gov
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CABOT

Cabot Select Board
tcocabot@fairpoint.net

Cabot Planning Commission
tcocabot@fairpoint.net

Central Vermont Regional Planning
Commission

rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Betty Ritter, Town Clerk
tcocabot@fairpoint.net

CALAIS
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Duxbury Select Board
Attn: Steffan Defeo
ste100000@gmail.com

Duxbury Planning Commission
Attn: Brian Fitzgerald, Chair
Agbogs@myfairpoint.net

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Maureen Harvey, Town Clerk
duxtc@myfairpoint.net

EDEN

Calais Select Board
Attn: Denise Wheeler, Chair
calaissbdenise@gmail.com

Calais Planning Commission
Attn: Jan Ohlsson
jgohlsson@gmail.com

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Jeremy Weiss, Town Clerk
Calais.townclerk@gmail.com

CAMBRIDGE

Eden Select Board
Attn: Tracey Morin
sbadmin@edenvt.org

Eden Planning Commission
cvearedeb@myfairpoint.net

Lamoille County Planning Commission
Seth@lcpcevt.org
georgeana@]cpcevt.org

Candace Vear, Town Clerk
cveareden@myfairpoint.net

ELMORE

Cambridge Select Board
selectboard@cambridgevt.org

Cambridge Planning Commission
planning@cambridgevt.org

Village of Jeffersonville
Jeffvillage@myfairpoint.net

Lamoille County Planning Commission
Seth@lcpcvt.org
Georgeana@Icpcvt.org

Mark Schilling, Town Clerk
mark@cambridgevt.org

DUXBURY

Elmore Select Board
sdraper@elmorevt.org

Elmore Planning Commission
sdraper@elmorevt.org

Lamoille County Planning Commission
Seth@lcpcvt.org
georgeana@I|cpcvt.org

Sharon Draper, Town Clerk
sdraper@elmorevt.org

EAST MONTPELIER

Town of East Montpelier
manager@eastmontpeliervt.org
office@eastmontpeliervt.org
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Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Rosie Laquerre, Town Clerk
clerk@eastmontpeliervt.org

FAYSTON

Fayston Select Board
faystonsb@madriver.com

Fayston Planning Commission
faystonzoning@madriver.com

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Patti Lewis, Town Clerk
faystontc@madriver.com

HYDE PARK
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Vojmanager@townofjohnson.com

Lamoille County Planning Commission
seth@lcpcevt.org
georgeana@]cpcevt.org

Rosemary Audibert, Town Clerk
raudibert@townofjohnson.com

MARSHFIELD

Hyde Park Selectboard
ron@hydeparkvt.com

Hyde Park Planning Commission
ron@hydeparkvt.com

Village of Hyde Park
Karen@hydeparkvt.com

Lamoille County Planning Commission
seth@lcpcvt.org
georgeana@I|cpcvt.org

Kim Moulton, Town Clerk
kim@hydeparkvt.com

JOHNSON

Marshfield Select Board
clerk@marshfieldvt.gov

Marshfield Planning Commission
clerk@marshfieldvt.gov

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Bobbi Brimblecome, Town Clerk
clerk@marshfieldvt.gov

MIDDLESEX

Johnson Select Board
eosgood@townofjohnson.com

Howard Romero, Flood Zone Admin.
hr@howardromero.com

Johnson Planning Commission
tojadministrator@townofiohnson.com

Village of Johnson

Middlesex Select Board
c/o Town Clerk
middlesxtwnclrk@comcast.net

Middlesex Planning Commission
c/o Town Clerk
middlesxtwnclrk@comcast.net

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Sarah Merriman, Town Clerk
middlesxtwnclrk@comcast.net

MONTPELIER

Montpelier City Council
c/o City Clerk
jodum@montpelier-vt.org

Montpelier Planning Commission
Department of Planning & Development
mmiller@montpelier-vt.org
abrown@montpelier-vt.org
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Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

John Odum, City Clerk
jodum@montpelier-vt.org

MORETOWN
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kpedley@northfield.vt.us

ORANGE

Moretown Select Board
mselectboard@moretownvt.net

Moretown Planning Commission
jsiegel@madriver.com

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Cherilyn Brown, Town Clerk
townclerk@moretownvt.net

MORRISTOWN

Orange Select Board
townclerk@orangevt.org

Orange Planning Commission
townclerk@orangevt.org

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Angela Eastman, Clerk
townclerk@orangevt.org

PLAINFIELD

Morristown Select Board
shyde@morristown.org
edodge@morristown.org

Morristown Planning Commission
Attn: Todd Thomas, Zoning Admin.
tthomas@morristownvt.org

Lamoille County Planning Commission
seth@lcpcevt.org
georgeana@I|cpcvt.org

Sara Haskins, Town Clerk
shaskins@morristownvt.org

NORTHFIELD

Plainfield Select Board
plainfieldtc@gmail.com

Plainfield Planning Commission
plainfieldtc@gmail.com

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Linda Wells, Town Clerk
plainfieldtc@gmail.com

ROXBURY

Northfield Select Board
selectboard@northfield.vt.us

Northfield Planning Commission
Jschulz@northfield.vt.us

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Kim Pedley, Town Clerk

Roxbury Select Board
Attn: Chair
townrox@tds.net

Roxbury Planning Commission
Attn: Chair
townrox@tds.net

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Tammy Legacy, Town Clerk
townrox@tds.net

STOWE

Stowe Select Board
aearle@stowevt.gov
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Stowe Planning Commission
smchane@stowevt.gov

Lamoille County Planning Commission
seth@lIcpcvt.org
georgeana@lcpcvt.org

Lisa Walker, Town Clerk
townclerk@stowevt.gov

WAITSFIELD
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washingtontownclerk@gmail.com

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Carol Davis, Town Clerk
washingtontownclerk@gmail.com

WATERVILLE

Waitsfield Select Board
Attn: Chair
townadmin@madriver.com

Waitsfield Planning Commission
pza@madriver.com

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Jennifer Peterson, Town Clerk
waitsfieldclerk@gmavt.net

WARREN

Waterville Select Board
townofwaterville@myfairpoint.net

Waterville Planning Commission
townofwaterville@myfairpoint.net

Lamoille County Planning Commission
seth@lIcpcvt.org
georgeana@lcpcvt.org

Nancy LaRose, Town Clerk
townofwaterville@myfairpoint.net

WATERBURY

Warren Select Board
c/o Andrew Cunningham, Chair
selectboard@warrenvt.org

Warren Planning Commission
c/o Mike Ketchel, Chair
planning@warrenvt.org

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Reta Goss, Town Clerk
clerk@warrenvt.org

WASHINGTON

Waterbury Select Board
clawrence@waterburyvt.com

Waterbury Planning Commission
slotspeich@waterburyvt.com
mekoenvt@gmail.com

Village of Waterbury Trustees
Witbskip@comcast.net

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Carla Lawrence, Town Clerk
clawrence@waterburyvt.com

WILLIAMSTOWN

Washington Select Board
c/o Town Clerk
washingtontownclerk@gmail.com

Washington Planning Commission
c/o Town Clerk

Williamstown Select Board
matt@sislerbuilders.com

Williamstown Planning Commission
matt@sislerbuilders.com

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
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rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Barbara Graham, Town Clerk
clerk@williamstownvt.org

WOLCOTT

Wolcott Select Board
tc@wolcottvt.org

Wolcott Planning Commission
tc@wolcottvt.org

Lamoille County Planning Commission
seth@lcpcevt.org
georgeana@]cpcevt.org

Belinda Harris-Clegg, Town Clerk
Tc@wolcottvt.org

WOODBURY

Woodbury Select Board
wodburtyclerk@gmail.com

Woodbury Planning Commission
grhayes1956@comcast.net

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Robin Durkee, Town Clerk
woodburyclerk@comcast.net

WORCESTER

Worcester Select Board
worcesterclerk@comcast.net

Worcester Planning Commission
worcesterclerk@comcast.net

Central VT Regional Planning Commission
rock@cvregion.com
chartrand@cvregion.com

Katie Winkeljohn, Town Clerk
worcestertclerk@comcast.net
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